## SHB 1216 - H AMD TO H AMD (H-3447.3/09) 922 By Representative Dunshee

ADOPTED 4/24/2009

```
On page 3, line 18, after "construction." insert the following:
 1
 2 "(3) $1,394,107 of the remaining reappropriation for MOBIUS/inland
 3 northwest science and technology center may be used for design and
 4 construction."
 5
 6
       On page 30, after line 29, insert "Clark County Food Distribution
 7 Facility $1,500,000"
 8
 9
       On page 31, line 19, increase the appropriation by $950,000
10
      On page 31, line 22, increase the total by $950,000
11
12
13
      On page 33, line 4, strike "$40,803,000" and insert "$22,597,000"
14
       On page 51, on line 6, after "(1)" strike all material through
15
16 "convention center." on line 9, and insert the following:
17 appropriation is provided solely to the state convention and trade
18 center corporation, after July 1, 2010, for the convention place
19 station expansion including the planning, environmental
20 design,
           preparation of construction plans
                                                  and
                                                        specifications,
                  potential co-development, bidding
21 exploration of
                                                       and
                                                           contingent
22 construction contracting, and other activities for the expansion."
23
24
       On page 71, line 21, strike "Reappropriation" and
                                                                insert
25
  "Appropriation"
26
```

1216-S AMH DUNS SNEL 121

27

On page 90, line 4, after "limitations:" strike "The" and insert 1 2 "For the 2011 funding cycle, the" 3 On page 104, beginning on line 14, strike everything through the 4 5 end of line 22 7 On page 129, line 9, after "acquire property" strike "that is 8 adjacent to the existing property" 9 On page 158, line 18, strike "\$800,000" and insert "\$1,700,000" 10 11 and adjust the totals accordingly 12 On page 166, line 8, reduce the appropriation by \$1,500,000 13 14 On page 166, line 11, reduce the subtotal by \$1,500,000 15 16 On page 166, line 14, reduce the total by \$1,500,000 17 18 On page 255, line 18, after "through" strike "6028" and insert 19 20 "6027" 21

**EFFECT:** Makes technical corrections and adjustments.

--- END ---